ITB No.: 19-101202

ITB Name: Installation of Data, Voice and Multimedia Cabling
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACTING BID EVALUATION

DeKalb County

Cost Opening : February 26, 2020

Procurement Agent: Jovan Hooper

Page 1 of 10

R.B. Communications GC&E Systems Group
ITEM Proposed Per Ft. High Priority New Building Proposed Per Ft. High Priority New Building
Move/Add/ Change MAC Description No. Runs Base Charge . Base Charge .
NO. g P Brand: g Charge Surcharge% Discount % Brand: g Charge Surcharge% Discount %
1 Add Category 6, 24 AWG, and Plenum Cable. 1.X 8 Wires $61.00 $0.46 10% 5% $60.29 $0.45 10% 5%
2 [Move, Change or Repair Category 6, 24 AWG, and Plenum Cable. 1.X 8 Wires $46.88 $0.025 10% 5% $23.44 $0.38 10% 5%
3 Add Video RG6. 1Each $63.00 $0.67 10% 5% $62.17 $0.67 10% 5%
4 (Move/Change or Repair Video RG6. 1Each $46.88 $0.25 10% 5% $44.98 $0.19 10% 5%
5 Fiber Multi-mode, Interior, SC — SC, 50 Micron, 125u, Wall Mount and Existing Patch Panel. 1 Pair $135.50 $0.60 10% 5% $104.14 $2.10 10% 5%
6 I;iizMulti—mode, Interior, SC — SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Wall Mount and Existing Patch 6 Pairs $605.19 $1.70 10% 5% $510.87 $3.17 10% 5%
7 I;ZL;Z[Multi— mode, Interior, SC — SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Wall Mount and Existing Patch 12 Pairs $1,210.48 $5.16 10% 5% $888.73 $3.92 10% 5%
3 Fib?r Multi- mo.de, Interior, SC - SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Wall Mount and New Patch Panel. 1 Pair Leviton or equivalent. §282.88 $0.60 10% 5% $245.54 $2.10 10% 5%
Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:

g el ;’;‘jf:l Jntertor, 8C=SC, UPG. 30 Micron, 125u. Wall Mount and New Patch Panel | pirs N Leviton or equivalent. $684.55 $1.72 10% 5% Leviton $698.37 $3.17 10% 5%

10 Zﬁft’{f‘jﬁ’e{;’;ﬁ‘v”; Jntertor, 8C=SC, UPG. 30 Micron, 125u. Wall Mount and New Patch Panel | = 15 pyirs N Leviton or equivalent. $1,269.90 $2.86 10% 5% Leviton $1,107.35 $3.92 10% 5%

1 1.7iber Multi—mm.ie,. Interior, SC - SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 inches or 23 1 Pair $135.50 $0.60 10% 5% $104.14 $2.10 10% 5%
inches, and Existing Patch Panel.

12 1.7iber Multi—mm.ie,. Interior, SC - SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 inches or 23 6 Pairs $605.19 $1.70 10% 5% $510.87 $3.17 10% 5%
inches, and Existing Patch Panel.

13 1.7iber Multi—mm.ie,. Interior, SC - SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 inches or 23 12 Pairs $1,170.41 $2.86 10% 5% $888.73 $3.92 10% 5%
inches, and Existing Patch Panel.

14 Fiber Multi—mode., Interior, AS?Cf SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 inches, and New 1 Pair Leviton or equivalent. $280.52 $0.60 10% 5% Leviton $262.32 $2.10 10% 5%
Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:

15 Fiber Multi—mode., Interior, AS?Cf SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 inches, and New 6 Pair Leviton or equivalent. $693.19 $1.70 10% 5% Leviton $695.02 $3.17 10% 5%
Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:

16 Fiber Multi-mode., Interior, SjC— SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 inches, and New 12 Pairs Leviton or equivalent. $1.269.50 $2.86 10% 50, Leviton $1.104.53 $3.92 10% 50,
[Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: i ’

17 Fiber Multi—mode., Interior, AS?Cf SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 23 inches, and New 1 Pair Lev.lton or $280.52 $0.60 10% 5% Leviton $263.50 $2.10 10% 5%
Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.

18 Fiber Multi—mode., Interior, 5?C —SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 23 inches, and New 6 Pairs Lev.lton or §750.99 $1.70 10% 5% Leviton $719.10 $3.17 10% 5%
Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.
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R.B. Communications GC&E Systems Group
ITEM Proposed Per Ft. High Priority New Building Proposed Per Ft. High Priority New Building
Move/Add/ Change MAC Description No. Runs Base Charge . Base Charge .
NO. g P Brand: g Charge Surcharge% Discount % Brand: g Charge Surcharge% Discount %

19 Fiber Muln-mode., Interior, SjC - S8C, UPC,‘SO Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 23 inches, and New 12 Pairs Levllton or s1 ,269.90 $2.86 10% 5% Leviton $1 , 125.30 $3.92 10% 5%
|Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.

20 If"ih@;’ Multi-mode, Exterior A;‘nz(7;t-Cl¢zd, sC - SC, UPC, 50.Micron, 125u, Wall Mount, 19 6 Pairs Levliton or $750.99 $1.70 10% 50 Leviton $712.31 $1.84 10% 50
inches, and New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.

21 Iﬁher Multi-mode, Extenm'A;‘nz();'iCl¢zd, SC—'SC, UPC, 50 Mzcron, 125u, Wall Mount, 19 12 Pairs Levllton or $1,269.90 $3.06 10% 50 Leviton $1,119.09 $2.14 10% 50
inches, and New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.: equivalent.

29 Iﬁher Multi-mode, Extenm'A;‘nz();t-Cl¢zd, SC—' SC, UPC, 50.Mzcron, 125u, Wall Mount, 19 48 Pairs Levllton or $4,899.99 $11.00 10% 50 Leviton $4,195.67 $7.42 10% 50
inches, and New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.

23 1.71ber Multz—n.wde, Exterior /:1rr.nor7Clad’ SC - SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 6 Pairs $605.19 $1.70 10% 5% $524.81 $1.84 10% 5%
inches or 23 inches, and Existing Patch Panel.

24 1.71ber Multz—n.wde, Exterior /:1rr.nor7Clad’ SC - SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 12 Pairs $1,100.46 $3.06 10% 5% $900.47 $2.14 10% 5%
inches or 23 inches, and Existing Patch Panel.

25 1.71ber Multz—n.wde, Exterior /:1rr.nor7Clad’ SC - SC, UPC, 50 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 48 Pairs $4,050.00 $11.00 10% 5% $3,468.23 $7.42 10% 5%
inches or 23 inches, and Existing Patch Panel.

26 1;;5;52 izsfi«; Mode, Interior, SC — SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Wall Mount, and Existing 1 Pair $111.99 $0.67 10% 5% $99.94 $1.69 10% 5%

27 1;;5;52 izsfi«; Mode, Interior, SC — SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Wall Mount, and Existing 6 Pairs $475.99 $0.89 10% 5% $480.87 $2.06 10% 5%

28 I;ilbfzisfs Mode, Interior, SC — SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Wall Mount, and Existing 12 Pairs $920.99 $1.71 10% 5% $838.33 $2.99 10% 5%
Fiber Single Mode, I ior, SC — SC, UPC, 9 Mi, 1310u 1550u, Wall Mc d Existi

29 [ e ede terior, - UPC, 9 Micron, 1310w 1350u, Wailt Mount, and EXSting | 40 pjyg $3,299.99 $8.00 10% 5% $3,254.89 $10.55 10% 5%

30 Fiber Single Mod.e, Interior, .SCf SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Wall Mount, and New 1 Pair Lev.lton or §280.99 $0.70 10% 5% Leviton $256.84 $1.69 10% 5%
Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.

31 Fiber Single Mod.e, Interior, .SCf SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Wall Mount, and New 6 Pairs Lev.lton or $670.99 $0.90 10% 5% Leviton $686.74 $2.06 10% 5%
Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.

i i rior, SC — icr 3 A A y . Levit .

3 Fiber Single Mod.e, Interior, .SC SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Wall Mount, and New 12 Pairs ev.z on or $1,112.99 $1.70 10% 5% Leviton $1,093.68 $2.99 10% 5%

Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.
i i rior, SC — icr 3 A A y . Levit .

33 Fiber Single Mod.e, Interior, .SC SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Wall Mount, and New 48 Pairs ev.z on or $4,290.99 $8.00 10% 5% Leviton $4,129.26 $10.55 10% 5%
Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.

34 Fiber .?'zng]e Mu’de', Interior, SC — SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, and 19 inches 1 Pair $111.80 $0.70 10% 50 $99.94 $1.69 10% 59
or 23 inches Existing Patch Panel.

35 Fiber .?'zng]e Mu’de', Interior, SC — SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, and 19 inches 6 Pairs $477.99 $0.90 10% 50 $480.87 $2.06 10% 59
or 23 inches Existing Patch Panel.

36 Fiber .?'zng]e Mu’de', Interior, SC — SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, and 19 inches 12 Pairs $910.99 $1.71 10% 50 $838.33 $2.99 10% 59
or 23 inches Existing Patch Panel.

37 Fiber .?'zng]e Mu’de', Interior, SC — SC, UPC, 9 Micron, 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, and 19 inches 48 Pairs $3,299.99 $8.00 10% 50 $3,254.89 $10.55 10% 50
or 23 inches Existing Patch Panel.

38 Fiber Single Mode, In{er1r>r, sC —'SC, UPC, 9 Mzcron, 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, and 19 inches 1 Pair Levllton or §280.99 $0.70 10% 5% Leviton $245.16 $1.69 10% 5%
[New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.: equivalent.

Page 2 of 10



ITB No.: 19-101202 -y Cost Opening : February 26, 2020

ITB Name: Installation of Data, Voice and Multimedia Cabling Procurement Agent: Jovan Hooper

(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)
DeKalb County

R.B. Communications GC&E Systems Group
ITEM Proposed Per Ft. High Priority New Building Proposed Per Ft. High Priority New Building
Move/Add/ Change MAC Description No. Runs Base Charge . Base Charge .
NO. g P Brand: g Charge Surcharge% Discount % Brand: g Charge Surcharge% Discount %
39 Il;ibe.r Single Mode, Int.eriw: ?S'Cf.SC’ UPC: 9 A/{icron’ 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, and 19 inches 6 Pairs Lev.iton or $675.99 $0.90 10% 50 Leviton $683.39 $1.98 10% 5%
‘ew Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.
40 Fiber Single Mode, 1n{erinr, SC —'SC, UPC, 9 }\/.[icmn, 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, and 19 inches 12 Pairs Levliton or $1,1 12.99 $1.71 10% 5% Leviton $l,090.86 $2.99 10% 5%
(New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.: equivalent.
i i rior, SC — icron, 13 3 L 190 . Levit .
41 Ftbe.r Single Mode, Int.e)wn ASC .SC’ UPC: 9 MIC)O", 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, 19 inches and 48 Pairs ev.z on or $4,008.47 $8.00 10% 5% Leviton $4,021.98 $10.55 10% 5%
New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: equivalent.
0 Fiber Single Mode, 1n{erinr, SC —'SC, UPC, 9 }\/.[icmn, 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, 23 inches and 1 Pair Levliton or $280.99 $0.70 10% 5% Leviton $274.79 $1.69 10% 5%
[New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.: equivalent.
43 Fibe.r Single Mode, Int.eriw: ?S'Cf.SC’ UPC: 9 A/{icron’ 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, 23 inches and 6 Pairs Lev.iton or $675.15 $0.99 10% 50 Leviton $632.90 $1.81 10% 5%
New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: . equivalent.
44 Fiber Single Mode, 1n{erinr, SC —'SC, UPC, 9 }\/.[icmn, 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, 23 inches and 12 Pairs Levliton or $1,1 12.12 $1.70 10% 5% Leviton $1’ 111.64 $2.99 10% 5%
[New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.: . equivalent.
i i rior, - icre 3 A L 23 0 X Levit .
45 Ftbe.r Single Mode, Int.e)wn ASC .SC’ UPC: 9 MIC)O", 1310u 1550u, Rack Mount, 23 inches and 48 Pairs ev.z on or $4,008.47 $8.00 10% 5% Leviton $4,048.62 $10.55 10% 5%
New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: . equivalent.
46 {’117@;‘ Single Mvde, Extermr‘A'rmor-Clad, SC - Sc¢, UPC, 62.5 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 6 Pairs $675.15 $0.90 10% 5% $494 .81 $1.01 10% 59
inches or 23 inches, and Existing Patch Panel.
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ITB No.: 19-101202 -y Cost Opening : February 26, 2020

ITB Name: Installation of Data, Voice and Multimedia Cabling ( 5 Procurement Agent: Jovan Hooper

(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)
DeKalb County

R.B. Communications GC&E Systems Group
ITEM Proposed Per Ft. High Priority New Building Proposed Per Ft. High Priority New Building
Move/Add/ Change MAC Description No. Runs Base Charge . Base Charge .
NO. g P Brand: g Charge Surcharge% Discount % Brand: g Charge Surcharge% Discount %
| Fiber Single Mode, Exterior Armor-Clad, SC — Sc, UPC, 62.5 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 .
47 inches or 23 inches, and Existing Patch Panel. 12 Pairs $1,112.12 $1.70 10% 5% $850.07 $1.02 10% 5%
48 {’il)er Single Mude, Exterior‘A'rmor-Clad, SC - Sc¢, UPC, 62.5 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 48 Pairs $4,008A47 $8.00 10% 5% $3,266.63 $2.25 10% 5%
inches or 23 inches, and Existing Patch Panel.
Fiber Single Mode, Exterior Armor-Clad, SC — Sc, UPC, 62.5 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 R Leviton or .
49 inches or 23 inches, and New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.: . 6 Pairs equivalent. $670.99 $0.99 10% 5% Leviton $700.55 $1.01 10% 5%
Fiber Single Mode, Exterior Armor-Clad, SC — Sc, UPC, 62.5 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 . Leviton or "
50 inches or 23 inches, and New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: . 12 Pairs equivalent. $1,136.99 $1.70 10% 5% Leviton $1,108.00 $1.02 10% 5%
Fiber Single Mode, Exterior Armor-Clad, SC — Sc, UPC, 62.5 Micron, 125u, Rack Mount, 19 X Leviton or .
51 inches or 23 inches, and New Patch Panel. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.: . 48 Pairs equivalent. $4,008.47 $8.00 10% 5% Leviton $4,049.87 $2.25 10% 5%
R B Communicatons 1. $50,263.00 [+ $130.92 GCRESystems | s §58,433.79 | ** $164.98
TOTAL ’ : : Group TOTAL ’ : :
* R.B. Communications - incorrect TOTAL submitted. ** GC&E Systems Group - incorrect TOTAL submitted.
Actual TOTAL: $63,271.56/ $138.92 Actual TOTAL: $58,433.82/ $165.12
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ITB No.: 19-101202

ITB Name: Installation of Data, Voice and Multimedia Cabling
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

DeKalb County

MOVE/ADD/CHANGE(MAC) RATES - MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES/ SPECIALITY LABOR

Page S of 10

R.B. COMMUNICATIONS GC&E SYSTEMS GROUP
ITEM .. .
NO Move/Add/ Change MAC Description Unit of Measure| Proposed Brand: Rate Proposed Brand: Rate

52 Rack, I-{elay, SlZf?I 19 1nche§, 2-feet, Wall Mount- include Each Leviton or equivalent. $290.90 Damac $305.24
grounding. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:

53 Rack, I-{elay, SI.ZC: 19 1nchc?s, 3-feet, Wall Mount- include Each Leviton or equivalent. $309.99 Damac $326.14
grounding. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:

54 Rack, I-{elay, SI?CI 23 1nchc?s, 2-feet, Wall Mount- include Fach Leviton or equivalent. $300.99 Chatsworth Products (CPI) $445.61
grounding. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:

55 Rack, I-{elay, SI?CI 23 1nchc?s, 3-feet, Wall Mount- include Fach Leviton or equivalent. $309.99 Chatsworth Products (CPI) $401.09
grounding. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:

56 Rack, I-{elay, SI?CI 19 1nchc?s, 4-feet, Floor Mount- include Fach Leviton or equivalent. $300.77 Great Lakes $382.08
grounding. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:

57 Rack, I-{elay, SI?CI 19 1nchc?s, 8-feet, Floor Mount- include Each Leviton or equivalent. $300.77 Great Lakes $398.22
grounding. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:

53 Rack, I-{elay, SI?CI 23 1nchc?s, 4-feet, Floor Mount- include Each Leviton or equivalent. $300.77 Great Lakes $404.09
grounding. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:

59 Rack, I-{elay, SI?CI 23 1nchc?s, 8-feet, Floor Mount- include Each Leviton or equivalent. $300.77 Great Lakes $405.55
grounding. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand:
Rack Enclosure, 19 inches Internal Rack Width, Locking Front &

60 Back, Sn?oke glass front', Top Fa'n, 3-PowerAStr1ps, and Locking Each Leviton or equivalent. $3,000.99 Damac $2,648.05
Casters- include grounding. Leviton, or equivalent.
Brand: .
Rack Enclosure, 23 inches Internal Rack Width, Locking Front &

61 Back, SH-IOkC glass front-, Top Fa}n, 3—Power‘Str1ps, and Locking Each Leviton or equivalent. $3,000.99 Damac $2,648.05
Casters- include grounding. Leviton, or equivalent.
Brand:

Cost Opening : February 26, 2020

Procurement Agent: Jovan Hooper
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62  |Category 6 PVC Sleeve Each $1.20 $0.40
63 |24 Port Panel Category 6 Rack Mount Each $165.99 $178.89
64 |48 Port Panel Category 6 Rack Mount Each $275.99 $331.74
65  |2-Unit Hinged Wall Mount Each $31.00 $37.46
66  |7-foot. Relay Rack (specify size) Each $223.00 $284.47
67  |Ladder Rack Section for every 10 feet Each $115.75 $117.07
68 33 Qpen Horizontal Wire Management Device. Leviton, or Each Leviton or equivalent. $37.99 Leviton $41.60
equivalent. Brand:
69 2, 3’,4’ S-feét' Side Onl)-'/Double Sided Vertical Wire Management Per Foot Leviton or equivalent. $200.99 Leviton $204.43
Device. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.:
2, 3, 4, 8-feet. Center Mount/Double Sided Vertical Wire
70  |Management Device. Leviton, or equivalent. Per Foot Leviton or equivalent. $200.99 Leviton $228.58
Brand:
R.B. Communications TOTAL $9,669.83 GC&E Systems Group TOTAL ** $9,788.75
** GC&E Systems Group - incorrect TOTAL submitted.
Actual TOTAL: $9,788.76
CUSTOMER FIBER CABLE ASSEMBLY MATRIX
R.B. COMMUNICATIONS GC&E SYSTEMS GROUP
ITEM o e .
NO Move/Add/ Change MAC Description Unit of Measure| Proposed Brand: Rate Proposed Brand: Rate
71 Rack Mount Power Strip for enclosure. APC or equivalent. Each $85.99 Hitachi USA $384.19
Fiber, single mode, 3.0 mm OD, simplex, 4/1310, 1550um.
72 (plenum/non-plenum as required). Leviton, or equivalent. Foot Leviton or equivalent. $0.83 Hitachi USA $1.59
Brand: .
Fiber, single mode, 3.0 mm OD, duplex, 4/1310, 1550um
73 (plenum/non-plenum as required). Leviton, or equivalent. Foot Leviton or equivalent. $0.83 Hitachi USA $1.59
Brand: .
Fiber, single mode, 3.0 mm OD, simplex, 62.5/125um.
74 (plenum/non-plenum as required). Leviton, or equivalent. Foot Leviton or equivalent. $0.83 Hitachi USA $2.06
Brand: .
Fiber, single mode, 3.0 mm OD, duplex, 4/1310, 1550um.
75 (plenum/non-plenum as required). Leviton, or equivalent. Foot Leviton or equivalent. $0.83 Hitachi USA $2.06
Brand:

Cost Opening : February 26, 2020

Procurement Agent: Jovan Hooper



ITB No.: 19-101202

ITB Name: Installation of Data, Voice and Multimedia Cabling
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

DeKalb

C)

CQunty

RGIA

Fiber, FDDI grade cable (round) two-fiber multi-mode

76 162.5/125um. (plenum/non-plenum as required). Leviton, or Foot Leviton or equivalent. $0.83 Hitachi USA $2.06
equivalent. Brand:

77 Flber’ connectors, UPC, single mode, 4 micron, 1310u/1550u, ST. Pair Leviton or equivalent. $26.99 Ilsentech $30.34
Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.:

78 Flbef’ Connectors, UPC, single mode, 4 micron, 1310u/1550u, SC. Pair Leviton or equivalent. $26.99 llsentech $30.34
Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.:

79 El:lj dconnectors, UPC, multi-mode, ST. Leviton, or equivalent. Pair Leviton or equivalent. No Bid Ilsentech $32.91

80 11!:;:13 dconnectors UFC, multl mode, SC. Leviton, or equivalent. Pair Leviton or equivalent. No Bid lisentech $32.91

81 E:ZI;; Splicing of Flbers (Category 5). Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. No Bid (LABOR ONLY) $114.00

82 ?:;Zlal] Fan-out Kit (Category 25). Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $40.99 (LABOR ONLY) $19.00

83 Install Underground Closure (Category 35). Leviton, or Each Leviton or equivalent. $500.99 (LABOR ONLY) $76.00
equivalent. Brand:

84 ?:;Zlal] Acrial Closure (Category 40) Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $600.99 (LABOR ONLY) $76.00

85 Install Pig Tail Single mOde (Category 55) — include splicing. Each Leviton or equivalent. $13.00 (LABOR ONLY) $9.50
Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.:

86 Install Pig Tail Multi mode (Category 55) - mcmde splicing. Each Leviton or equivalent. $13.00 (LABOR ONLY) $9.50
Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.:

87 ?:;Zlal] Drop Kit (Category 60). Leviton, or equlvalent Each Leviton or equivalent. $330.00 (LABOR ONLY) $152.00

88 Remove Underground Cable (Category 65). Leviton, or Each Leviton or equivalent. $89.00 (LABOR ONLY) $304.00
equivalent. Brand:

89 ﬁ:::;ve Acrial Cable (Category 70) Leviton, or equivalent. Linear Foot Leviton or equivalent. $0.91 (LABOR ONLY) $304.90

90 g‘:{;zg Strand Cable (Category 7). Levion,or equivalent Linear Foot Leviton or equivalent. $14.99 (LABOR ONLY) $0.38

91 ?:;Zlal] Guy Anchor (Category 80). Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $209.99 (LABOR ONLY) $38.00

R.B. Communications TOTAL $1,957.98 GC&E Systems Group TOTAL ** $1,622.43

Page 7 of 10

** GC&E Systems Group - incorrect TOTAL submitted.
Actual TOTAL: $1,623.33

Cost Opening : February 26, 2020

Procurement Agent: Jovan Hooper
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Procurement Agent: Jovan Hooper
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PATCH CABLES
Colors: Red, Blue, White, Yellow Gray, and Purple
R.B. COMMUNICATIONS GC&E SYSTEMS GROUP
l;léM Move/Add/ Change MAC Description Unit of Measure| Proposed Brand: Rate Proposed Brand: Rate
92 |3 Feet. CAT 6. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: Each Leviton or equivalent. $3.00 Leviton $4.49
93 |5 Feet. CAT 6. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: Each Leviton or equivalent. $4.00 Leviton $4.85
94 |7 Feet. CAT 6. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: Each Leviton or equivalent. $4.50 Leviton $5.21
95 |10 Ft. CAT 6. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: Each Leviton or equivalent. $5.50 Leviton $6.20
96 |15 Ft. CAT 6. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand: Each Leviton or equivalent. $6.50 Leviton $7.04
on 25T CAT 6. Leviton, o quivalen TR P — $9.50 Levion $12.05
R.B. Communications TOTAL $33.00 GC&E Systems Group TOTAL $39.84
FIBER PATCH CABLES
R.B. COMMUNICATIONS GC&E SYSTEMS GROUP
I;];:)M Move/Add/ Change MAC Description Unit of Measure| Proposed Brand: Rate Proposed Brand: Rate
98 ;li i\flM SC to SC. Leviton, or eq”i_v“[e" L Each Leviton or equivalent. $16.00 Leviton $17.97
oo |PM MM SC o SC. Leviton, o cquivalnt Fach Leviton o eqivaln. $20.00 Levion $21.45
100 ;li i\flM SC to SC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $22.00 Leviton $23.40
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ITB Name: Installation of Data, Voice and Multimedia Cabling
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

DeKalb County
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GEORGIA
101 ;?/EiglM SC 1o SC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $26.00 Leviton $29.55
102 3M MM SC to LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Brand.: Each Leviton or equivalent. $ 16.00 Leviton $ 18.33
103 Zﬁii\gM SC1o LC. Leviton, o‘r equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $20.00 Leviton $21.81
104 ;ﬁii\gM SCto LC. Leviton, or‘equivalent Each Leviton or equivalent. $23.00 Leviton $23.71
105 ;?/EiglM SCtoLC. Levitonj or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $28.00 Leviton $29.86
106 Zl://irll\gM LC to LC. Leviion, o‘r equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $17.00 Leviton $18.68
107 f;:/z[zrl:flM LC to LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $20.00 Leviton $22 17
108 ;l:irl:gM LCto LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $23.00 Leviton $24.02
109 }13(32/;[:2/[1\4 LC1o LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $28.00 Leviton $30.16
110 zl:iriliv[ SC 1o SC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $17.00 Leviton $17.97
111 21:255/[ SC 1o SC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $20.00 Leviton $21.45
112 ;rlfniM SC 1o SC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $22.00 Leviton $23.40
113 }lg(r)xle SC 1o SC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $27.00 Leviton $29.55
114 ;ﬁ:dM SC 1o LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $17.00 Leviton $18.33
115 21:255/[ SCto LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $20.00 Leviton $21.81
116 ;l:irili\/[ SCto LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $23.00 Leviton $23.71
117 }lg(r)xle SCto LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $27.00 Leviton $2986

Cost Opening : February 26, 2020

Procurement Agent: Jovan Hooper



ITB No.: 19-101202

ITB Name: Installation of Data, Voice and Multimedia Cabling
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

<y

[

DeKalb County

Recommend Award to the Lowest, Responsive and Responsible Bidder:
GC&E Systems Group

5835 Peachtree Corners East, Suite A
Peachtree Corners, GA 30092

Page 10 of 10

118 i;:fdeM LCto LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $ 17.00 Leviton $ 18.68
119 1531:/inde LC to LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $20.00 Leviton $22.17
120 7lemde LC to LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $22.00 Leviton $24.02
121 113213\:Ilds<M LC to LC. Leviton, or equivalent. Each Leviton or equivalent. $27.00 Leviton $30.16
R.B. Communications TOTAL $518.00 GC&E Systems Group TOTAL $562.22
GRAND TOTAL * $122,534.65 | **$70,612.02
* R.B. Communications - GRAND TOTAL submitted includes ** GC&E Systems Group - incorrect GRAND TOTAL
Hourly Rates. Actual GRAND TOTAL excluding the hourly submitted. Actual GRAND TOTAL: $70,613.09
rates: $71,572.82
R.B. COMMUNICATIONS GC&E SYSTEMS GROUP
ITEM N
NO Move/Add/ Change MAC Description Rate - Hourly Rate - Hourly
122 Regular labor- rate for Fiber Technician, Re-certification, Repair, $52.00 $48.00
Troubleshooting, etc.
123 Regu‘lar labor rate for‘ Copper Wiring Technician, Re-certification, $41.00 $38.00
Repair, Troubleshooting, etc.
124 Over-time lab-0r rate for Fiber Technician, Re-certification, Repair, $78.00 $72.00
Troubleshooting, etc.
Over-time labor rate for Copper Wiring Technician, Re-
125 certification, Repair, Troubleshooting, etc. $61.00 $57.00
126 Holiday labor- rate for Fiber Technician, Re-certification, Repair, $103.00 $96.00
Troubleshooting, etc.
127 Hohdfly labor rate for‘ Copper Wiring Technician, Re-certification, $81.00 $76.00
Repair, Troubleshooting, etc.
In the event that the County requires contractor to furnish
128  |materials and supplies not specifically listed in the schedule, then 10% 17%
bidder state percent mark-up over list:

Cost Opening : February 26, 2020

Procurement Agent: Jovan Hooper
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